



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0208

DATE: 12/13/2023
TIME: 1:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Murray Underground Systems, Inc.	\$ 143,000.00
2	Raymond Excavating Company	\$ 182,396.00
3	T.R. Pieprzak Company	\$ 271,586.00
4	Teltow Contracting, Inc.	\$ 330,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
 FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0208

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd.
 Marysville, MI 48040

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$3,000.00	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2.	Pavt, Rem	400	Syd	5.00	2,000.00	9.33	3,732.00
3.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	400	Syd	16.50	6,600.00	23.31	9,324.00
4.	HMA, 4C	50	Ton	325.00	16,250.00	246.00	12,300.00
5.	HMA, 13A	50	Ton	325.00	16,250.00	246.00	12,300.00
6.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,296.36	9,296.36
7.	_Force Main, 6 inch, PVC C900 DR 18	260	Ft	315.00	81,900.00	389.64	101,306.40
8.	_Force Main Connection, 6 inch	4	Ea	3,500.00	14,000.00	6,009.31	24,037.24
9.	_Force Main Abandon, 6 inch	1	LS	500.00	500.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	143,000.00	\$	182,396.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
 FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0208

T.R. Pieprzak Company
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China, MI 48054

Teltow Contracting, Inc.
 4678 Meldrum Road
 Casco, MI 48064

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$3,000.00	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2.	Pavt, Rem	400	Syd	18.00	7,200.00	10.00	4,000.00
3.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	400	Syd	25.00	10,000.00	30.00	12,000.00
4.	HMA, 4C	50	Ton	260.00	13,000.00	300.00	15,000.00
5.	HMA, 13A	50	Ton	260.00	13,000.00	350.00	17,500.00
6.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	3,200.00	3,200.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
7.	_Force Main, 6 inch, PVC C900 DR 18	260	Ft	714.00	185,640.00	675.00	175,500.00
8.	_Force Main Connection, 6 inch	4	Ea	7,666.00	30,664.00	13,500.00	54,000.00
9.	_Force Main Abandon, 6 inch	1	LS	5,882.00	5,882.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	271,586.00	\$	330,000.00